	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original docum	nents or copy(ies) thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):     Pall SeitzSchenk Filtersysteme GmbH	Name and address of rece PALL CORP	
Additional name(s} of conveying ∋arty(ies) attached? No	2200 North East Hills, I US	NY 11548
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
✓ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □		
Execution Date: 6 October 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution da</li> </ol>	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B: Patent No(s). 5,879,557 6,139,724	÷
Additional numb	ers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application 2	is and patents involved:
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41)  □ Check enclosed  ✓ Charge to deposit according to credit card (F	
Ты: (718) 884-6600	8. Charge any deficiency to D 18-20	•
Do not use	e this space	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a
Herbert Dubno Reg. No. 19,752	nature	20 November 2003
Taket assumban of annua factualizar annua	sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT

**REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0066** 

5 1713 + 5 1713.1

17243

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Pall SeitzSchenk Filtersysteme GmbH, Planiger Strasse 137 D-55543 Fad Kreuznach, GERMANY is the owner of record of US patents 5,879,557 and 6,139,724

## And whereas

Pall Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at 2200 Northern Blvd., East Hills, NY 11548, USA is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Pall SeitzSchenk Filtersysteme GmbH does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto Pall Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Pall Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Pall SeitzSchenk Filtersysteme GmbH had this assignment; and sale not been made.

Bad Kreuznach, (6th October 2003

Date

Pall SeitzSchenk Biltersysteme GmbH

Name

Dr. GriStycky

Managing Director

Sigbert Hölbling

Authorized Officer

PATENT REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0067

**RECORDED: 11/20/2003**